Copy of the Memo dated 16.8.202 is annexed hereto 

as AnnexureVl. 

4.10 That surpriSifl9lY after 	the 	
retirement of 	the 1  

applicant, the Respondent No.5 vide his impugned Memo\ 

No.. C2-76312002 dated 19.10.2002 instructed to recover 

an amount of Re. 56.,938/ (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand 

Nine Hundred Thirty Eight) only from the DCRG amount 

payable to the applicant on the ground of over drawal 

of pay and the said amount has been recovered 

accordingly. 

Copy of impugned Memo dated 19.10.2002 is annexed 

hereto as AnnexureVII 

4i11 That having come to know this, the applicant submitted